

C) Public Address 🐼 Voice Alarm Commercial Audio

Civil Defence Approval

EN54 EN 54 Certified

# Description

Managed industrial ethernet switch, designed to provide ASL's safety critical Secure Loop network for medium to large installations.

The NETWORK-SWITCH-LP01 is a Managed Industrial Switch specifically designed to suit heavy industrial environments and contains all the standard features to deploy in an EN 54 Voice Alarm system. Engineered with hardened components and enclosed in a rugged IP30 aluminium case, the NETWORK-SWITCH-LP01 can operate in a wide temperature range and also has excellent tolerance capability to high vibration and shock. The switch is also equipped with a variety of management functions that let you configure communication parameters as you desire, and can monitor the network behaviour in number of different simple ways. In addition, the switch is built with dual redundant power inputs to ensure reliability and maximize network up time whilst ensuring full compliance with EN 54-16.

# Accessories



SFP-SM1G

Small Form Factor Pluggable Optical Transceiver - Single Mode Fibre OS1-2



SFP-CU1G

Small Form Factor Pluggable Optical Transceiver - RJ45 Copper



SFP-MM1GC

Small Form Factor Pluggable Optical Transceiver - Multi Mode Fibre OM1-4

page 1/3

#### www.zenitel.com

#### info@zenitel.com

Zenitel and its subsidiaries assume no responsibility for any errors that may appear in this publication, or for damages arising from the information therein. Zenitel products are developed and marketed by Zenitel. The company's Quality Assurance System is certified to meet the requirements in NS-EN ISO 9001. Zenitel reserves the right to modify designs and alter specifications without notice.

ZENITEL PROPRIETARY. This document and its supplementing elements, contain Zenitel or third party information which is proprietary and confidential. Any disclosure, copying, distribution or use is prohibited, if not otherwise explicitly agreed in writing with Zenitel. Any authorized reproduction, in part or in whole, must include this legend; Zenitel – All rights reserved.

# **Used With**



VIPEDIA-12-NET

PAVA Audio router with network card



#### Dante SPOKEN HERE

# VIPEDIA-12-PRO

PAVA Audio router with network card -Dante Enabled



### INTEGRA-PRO-03

PAVA Wall Mount System (3 amp channels pre installed) - Dante® Enabled



### INTEGRA-PRO-05

PAVA Wall Mount System (5 amp channels pre installed) - Dante® Enabled



## INTEGRA-PRO-07

PAVA Wall Mount System (7 amp channels pre installed) - Dante® Enabled



INTEGRA-PRO-10

PAVA Wall Mount System (10 amp channels pre installed) - Dante® Enabled



INTEGRA-03

Wall Mount PAVA System (3 amps)



INTEGRA-05

PAVA Wall Mount System (5 amp channels pre installed)



INTEGRA-07

PAVA Wall Mount System (7 amp channels pre installed)

## page 2/3

### www.zenitel.com

#### info@zenitel.com

Zenitel and its subsidiaries assume no responsibility for any errors that may appear in this publication, or for damages arising from the information therein. Zenitel products are developed and marketed by Zenitel. The company's Quality Assurance System is certified to meet the requirements in NS-EN ISO 9001. Zenitel reserves the right to modify designs and alter specifications without notice.

ZENITEL PROPRIETARY. This document and its supplementing elements, contain Zenitel or third party information which is proprietary and confidential. Any disclosure, copying, distribution or use is prohibited, if not otherwise explicitly agreed in writing with Zenitel. Any authorized reproduction, in part or in whole, must include this legend; Zenitel – All rights reserved.



INTEGRA-10 PAVA Wall Mount System (10 amp channels pre installed)

page 3/3

### www.zenitel.com

## info@zenitel.com

Zenitel and its subsidiaries assume no responsibility for any errors that may appear in this publication, or for damages arising from the information therein. Zenitel products are developed and marketed by Zenitel. The company's Quality Assurance System is certified to meet the requirements in NS-EN ISO 9001. Zenitel reserves the right to modify designs and alter specifications without notice.

ZENITEL PROPRIETARY. This document and its supplementing elements, contain Zenitel or third party information which is proprietary and confidential. Any disclosure, copying, distribution or use is prohibited, if not otherwise explicitly agreed in writing with Zenitel. Any authorized reproduction, in part or in whole, must include this legend; Zenitel – All rights reserved.